HELPAGE FINLEASE LIMITED

Regd. Office: S-191/C, 3rd Floor Manak Complex, School Block Shakarpur, Delhi-110092 Tel: +91-1122481711

05/11/2022

To,
The Department of Corporate Services- Listing
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code: 539174

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith copy of the newspaper publication of Un-Audited Standalone Financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 published in the following newspapers:

Name of Newspaper	Date of Publishing		
Financial Express	November 05, 2022		
Jansatta	November 05, 2022		

Kindly take the above information on your record and oblige.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully.

For Helpage Finlease Limited

Sidharth Goyal Managing Director DIN: 02855118

CIN: L51909DL1982PLC014434 | Email Id: info@helpagefinlease.com

Website: www.helpagefinlease.com

HELPAGE FINLEASE LIMITED

Regd. Office: S-191C, 3rd Floor, Manak Complex, School Block, Shakarptr, New Delhi-110092 CIN:L51909DL1982PLC014434 Website: www.helpagefinlease.com Ph. No.: + 91-11-22481711 | Fax No.: +91-11-22481711

Statement of unaudited standalone Financial Results for the Half Year ended September 30, 2022

(In Rs.)

3 产 大 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	Standalone						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations (net)	7,101,900	7,005,865	7,158,434	14,107,765	14,183,984	28,604,131	
Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	2,018,056	1,641,925	2,338,524	3,659,981	4,795,203	8,982,334	
Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,018,056	1,641,925	2,338,524	3,659,981	4,795,203	8,982,334	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	1,493,356	1,215,025.	1,730,508	2,708,381	3,548,450	6,447,464	
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each.)	99,475,000	99,475,000	99,475,000	99,475,000	99,475,000	99,475,000	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet		(8) (4) (4) (4)	Part Services	41,749,782.84	Edit of a	39,041,400.00	
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (before & after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	Les in Albert	4 1				9.00	
- Basic	0.15	0.12	0.17	0.27	0.36	0.65	
- Diluted	0.15	0.12	0.17	0.27	0.36	0.65	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. (www.bseindia.com) and also available on the Company's Website www.helpagefinlease.com.
- The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 04.11.2022.

For Helpage Finlease Limited Sd/-Sidharth Goyal Managing Director

Place: New Delhi Date: November 4, 2022



HINDUJA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

First Floor, Mahalaxmi Metro Tower, Above-Axis Bank, Vaishali, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh-201010

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF THE SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 (SARFAESI ACT)

In respect of loans availed by below mentioned borrowers / guarantors through HINDUJA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED, which have become NPA with below mentioned balance outstanding on dates mentioned below. We have already issued detailed Demand Notice dated as mentioned below Under Sec. 13(2) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 by Registered Post / Speed Post / Courier with acknowledge due to you which has been returned undelivered / acknowledgment not received. We have indicated our intention of taking possession of securities owned on one of you as per Sec. 13(4) of the Act in case of your faciliure to pay the amount mentioned below within 60 days. In the event of your not discharging liability as set out herein above the Bank / Secured Creditor may exercise any of the right conferred vide section 13(4) of SARFAESI Act and while publishing the possession notice / auction notice, electronically or otherwise, as required under the SARFAESI Act, the Bank / Secured Creditor may also publish your photograph. Details are hereinnder:-

Cre	ditor may also publish your photograph. Details are her	eunder:-	
Sr. No.		Demand Notice Date Amount Outstanding	Details of Secured Assets
1	Mr. Wasim Akram & Mrs. Hoosnara Khatoon, both at: Flat No. 102, 1st Floor, LHS Side Flat, It Residency Colony, NRI Apartment, Sector- 106, Noida, Khasra Number - 73, Village Bhangel, Bagumpur, Gautam Budh Nagar, Urban, Noida, Uttar Pradesh, India - 201304 A/c No. HR/NCH/GURH/A000000440 / HR/NCH/GURH/A000000729 Loan Accounts have been classified as a NPA on 30-06-2021	03-09-2022	Residential Property Flat No. 102, 1s Floor, having super area 1100 Sq. ft 102.19 sq. mtrs. Without roof rights Khasra No. 73, in village - Bhange begumpur, Pargana & Tehsil Dad district Gautam Budh Nagar Uttal Pradesh, IT Residency (Colony known as NRI Apartment), Bounded as: EAST - As per site, West-As per site, North-As per site South-As per site
2	Mr. RAHUL & Reena, both at: Som Bazar Khasra No. 183, N-2 Mukand Pur Part-2, Delhi- 110042 A/c No. DL/DEL/PAND/A000000258 Loan Accounts have been classified as a NPA on 31-03-2022	Demand Notice Dated * 18-10-2022 Amount Outstanding 12,29,745/- as on 01-10-2022 + interest + Legal Charges	Plot on Land Area Measuring 60 sq Yards, i.e. 50.16 sq. Mtrs. Out of Khasra No. 117, Situated in Mouja Gram Sahbiswa Bahar Sima Nagarpalika Muradnagar, Pargana Jalalabad, Tahsi Modinagar, District Ghaziabad, Bounded as: EAST - Other Property, buja 30ft., West- Other Property, Buja 30ft., North - Rasta 15ft., Buja 18ft, South - Plot of Anuradha, Buja 18 ft.
102800		D 111 (1 D 1 1	

3 Praveen Kumar & Reena Rani, both at: B-66, Master Colony, Garima Garden Sahibadad, Noor Hasan Public School, Metro Ghaziabad -201005

A/c No. DL/JNK/JNKP/A000000129 & DL/JNK/JNKP/A000000435 Loan Accounts have been classified as a NPA on 30-06-2022 Demand Notice Dated 18-10-2022

Amount Outstanding
17,47,339/as on 03-10-2022
interest + Legal Charges

Freehold Residential Plot No. 63, area measuring 50 sq. yards, i.e. 41.80 mtrs. Out of khasra no. 200 min, situated at master enclave village pasonda, pargana lona, Tehsil & district Ghaziabad, Bounded as: EAST - Rasta 15ft., West - Other Plot, North - Plot No. 62, South - Plot No. 64

std.in and the website of BSE Limited at ne Notice of the EGM is also available on the tps://www.evoting.nsdl.com; and shares in physical form, whose email addresses are

shares in physical form, whose email addresses are Company, may register their email address by sending, ed request letter mentioning name, folio number and ttested scanned copy of the PAN Card; and self attested cument (such as AADHAR Card, Driving Licence, Bank upporting the registered address of the Member, by email address: info.afenterprises@gmail.com. Members at form can update their email address with their

you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs)
-Voting user manual for Shareholders available at the
wevoting.nsdl.com or call on toll free no.: 1800-222-990
ting@nsdl.co.in or contact Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Manager
Manager, National Securities Depository Limited, Trade
Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lowes
3, at the designated email id - evoting@nsdl.co.in or
onis@nsdl.co.in or at telephone nos.: +9122 24994545,
ill also address the grievances connected with voting
mbers may also write to the Company's email address
l.com.

nd the Share Transfer books of the Company will remain 2022 to 28th November 2022 (both days inclusive)

For A F ENTERPRISES LIMITED Sd/-Payal Sachdeva (Company Secretary)

2nd Floor, Faridabad-121003, 2259544-50

AND MOVABLE PROPERTIES

M.

uritisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and

ty Mortgaged / Hypothecated / Pledged / Charged to the swhere is", "As is What is" and "Whatever there is"

ner of the Property)

Name of Branch
and Details of
Contact Person

rithin Dayanand Nagar, r(100 sq yds) owned by

Nagaura Branch Mr. Deepak Kumar Contact No.8121474074

10 Sq. Yards i.e. 100/240 ony, New Bholi revenue yana. Measuring 100.00

I - Gharounda, District: operty is in the name of Kabri Branch Mr. Amit Kumar Contact No.8347254683

19, HUDA Colony, New trict: Panipat – 132140, ame of Shri Ram.

Risalu Branch Mr. Rajiv Kumar Contact No.7206709290

na Apartment" Block V, ng 28.56 Sq. meters.The

Ghaziabad Branch Mr. Prasanna Contact No.7720089535

i8 Old & 197/A 58 New asured as 157.94 Sqm. amod Kumar Sharma vani The property in the

Mathura Branch Mr. Hemant Jatav Contact- 9039763882

16.12.2022,

022 from 11:00 AM to 01:00 PM.

e Bank.

d service provider. They will be provided with user id and vice provider portal https://ibapi.in.

ncluding photo, PAN Card & address proof to the service

idder shall carry no interest. The amount of EMD paid by

n time of 10 minutes each till the sale is concluded. (inclusive of the EMD) immediately on the same day and e entire amount of sale price within the stipulated period be resold.

rer.

tutory liabilities, if any, as above. However, the intending ords regarding the title, nature, description, condition, properties are being sold with all the existing and future ints/dues.

The above mentioned Borrowers / Guarantors are advised (1) To collect the original notice from the undersigned for more and complete



पूनावाला हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड (पूर्व में मैग्मा हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लि. के रूप में अभिज्ञात) जाकृत चर्मनासम् २ ००८. १७/१, घोरपाडी, मुंघवा रोड, पुणे–411036

परिशिष्ट—IV (नियम 8(1) देखें) अधिग्रहण सूचना (अचल संपत्ति हेत्)

जबिक, अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता ने पूनावाला **हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड (पूर्व में मैग्मा हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के रूप में अभिज्ञात)** के उपरोक्त निगमित / पंजीकृत कार्यालय के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में वित्तीय परिसम्पत्तियों के प्रतिमूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनयम 2002 (यहां इसमें इसके उपरांत "उक्त अधिनियम" के रूप में संदर्भित) के अंतर्गत और प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(12) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियाँ के प्रयोगान्तर्गत, एंक मांग सूचना निम्न दिनाकित निर्गत की थी, जिसमें निम्न ऋणकताओं

पाठत उत्तर आधानपम का धारा 13(12) क अतानत प्रकार शावतचा क प्रधागात्तानात, एक गांग तूचना गांना विभागत वाचता का आ आता गांना करणकाला को सूचना में अंकित राशि को उत्तर सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिवसों के अंदर प्रतिमुगतान करने को कहा गया था। ऋणकार्ताण राशि का प्रतिमुगतान करने में विकल हो चुके हैं, अतएव एतदहार ऋणकार्ताओं तथा जनसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताधारकार्ति यहां इसमें निम्न विवरणित सम्पत्ति का, प्रतिमूति हित प्रवर्तन नियमावली 2002 की उक्त नियमावली के नियम 8 के साथ पठित उक्त अधिनयम की धारा 13(4) के अंतर्गत उनको प्रदत्त शक्तियों के प्रयोगान्तर्गत, 03 नवंबर 2022 को, अधिग्रहण कर लिया है।

ऋणकर्ताओं को विशेष रूप में तथा जनसाधारण को एतदुद्वारा सामान्य रूप में सावधान किया जाता है कि सम्पत्ति का लेन—देन न करें तथा सम्पत्ति का कोई व किसी भी प्रकार का लेन-देन, एक निर्धारित बकाया राशि तथा इस राशि पर व्याज हेतु पूनावाला **हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड (पूर्व में मैग्मा हाउसिंग** फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के रूप में अभिज्ञात) के प्रभाराधीन होगा।

ऋणकर्ती का ध्यानाकर्षण प्रतिमूत परिसंपत्तियों के मोचनार्थ उपलब्ध समय के संदर्भ में अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के प्रावधानों की ओर आमंत्रित किया जाता है। अधिग्रहण में ली गई संपत्ति के विवरण यहां इसमें नीचे दिए गए हैं:

क्र सं.	ऋणकर्ताओं के नाम	संपत्ति का विवरण	अधिग्रहण किये जाने की तिथि	संवैधानिक मांग सूचना की तिथि	मांग सूचना में राशि (रु.)	
1,	विनीता सिंह, महेश सिंह	बंधककृत संपत्ति के समस्तं वह भाग तथा अंश जो फ्लैट सं एफ3 के रूप में प्रथम तल पर, इसका आवृत्त क्षेत्रफल 450 वर्ग फुट है, "उक्त तल" पर है, जो संपत्ति सं 10 का भाग है, जिसका क्षेत्र माप 282 वर्ग गज है, जो खस्ता सं 527 में से अशोक वादिका के रूप में विदित आवासीय कॉलोनी, गरिमा गार्डन, ग्राम-पसोंदा के क्षेत्र, परगना-लोनी, तहसील एवं जनपद-गाजियाबाद, उत्तर प्रदेश में स्थित तथा इस प्रकार परिसीमित हैं: पूर्व- गरिमा गार्डन का भूखंड, पश्चिम- रास्ता 40 फुट चौड़ा, उत्तर- अन्य का भूखंड, दक्षिण- धनवती का भूखंड	03.11.2022	27.04.2022	ऋण सं. HM/0399/H/17/100007 5. 10,15,313.00/- (रूपये दस लाख पंद्रह रुजार तीन तो तेरह मात्र) जो 27.04.2022 के अनुसार वस्त्री होने तक 12.30% वार्षिक की दर पर ब्याज के साथ मुगतानयोग्य है।	

स्थान : गाजियांबाद, उ.प्र. दिनांक : 05/11/2022

हस्ता./— प्राधिकृत अधिकारी पूनावाला हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड (पूर्व में मैग्मा हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के रूप में अभिज्ञात)

हेल्पेज फिनलीज लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्यालयः एस—191सी, 3 फ्लोर, मानक कॉम्पलेक्स, स्कूल ब्लॉक, शकरपुर, नई दिल्ली—110092 CIN: L51909DL1982PLC014434 वेबसाइटः www.helpagefinlease.com फोन न0: +91-11-22481711 | फैक्स न0: +91-11-22481711

30 सितम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अनंकेक्षित स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामीं का विवरण

The set

			44	टॅंडअलोन 💮	la de la composição	Double Control				
विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष				
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022				
	अनंकेक्षित	अनंकेंद्वित	अनंकेक्षित	अनंकेक्षित	अनंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित				
प्रचालन से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	7,101,900	7,005,865	7,158,434	14,107,765	14,183,984	28,604,131				
अवधि के लिए लाम/(हानि) (कर और असाधारण मदों के बाद)	2,018,056	1,641,925	2,338,524	3,659,981	4,795,203	8,982,334				
कर से पहले अवधि के लिए लाम/(हानि) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	2,018,056	1,641,925	2,338,524	3,659,981	4,795,203	8,982,334				
कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)	1,493,356	1,215,025	1,730,508	2,708,381	3,548,450	6,447,464				
भुगतान इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य प्रत्येक रू 10/—)	99,475,000	99;475,000	99,475,000	99,475.000	99,475,000	99,475,000				
रिजर्व (पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर) जैसा कि बैलेंस शीट में दिखाया गया है			12	41,749,782.84		39,041,400.00				
प्रति शेयर आय (ईपीएस) (असाधारण मदों से पहले और बाद में) (प्रत्येक रू. 10/—)	,									
— बेसिक	0.15	0.12	0.17	0.27	0.36	0.65				
– डायल्यूटिड	- 0.15	0.12	0.17	0.27	0.36	0.65				

- सेबी (सुचियन दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकतायें) विनियंगावली, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अनुसार, स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दर्ज की गई उपरोक्त त्रैमासिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का उद्धरण है। त्रैमासिक वित्तीय परिणामों का सम्पूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.helpagefinlease.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।
- 04.11.2022 को आयोजित बैठक में 30 सितम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए कंपनी के उपरोक्त अनंकेंद्रित स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया है।

कृते हेल्पेज फिनलीज लिमिटेड

स्थानः नई दिल्ली तिथि: 04 नवम्बर, 2022

हस्ता /-सिद्धार्थ गोयल प्रबंध निदेशक

Criminal Courts, Ludhiana In The Court Of Ms. Shweta Dass JMIC Ludhiana a Peshi: 03.12.2022 CNR NO: PBLD03-046188-2019

publication notice for proclamation under section 82 CR.PC Complaint R/w sec-138 of N.I ACT Avon Fitness Machines Pvt Ltd Vs Cardio World

Notice To: 1. M/s Cardio World Sco No 08, Ground Floor, Block -a, VIP Road Zirakpur, Möhali- 140603 Punjab Through Its Prop Pankaj Kumar 2. Pankaj Kumar Prop Of M/s Cardio World Sco No 08, Ground Floor, Block - A, VIP Road

Zirakpur Mohali, Punjab Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the court that you, the accused above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence this proclamation under section 82 CRPC is hereby issued against you with a direction that you should appear personally before this court on 03.12.2022 at 10.00 a.m. or within 30 days from the date of publication of this proclamation. Take notice that, in default of your part to appear as directed above, the above said case will be heard and determined as per law, in your absence, given under my hand and the

JMIC Ludhian

COURT NOTICE

seal of the court, for details logon to: https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_n

otice&district=ludhiana

(U/o 5 Rule 20 @PC) In The Court Of Ravipal Singh Civil Judge (Junior Division), Ludhiana Ms Brij Cycles M/s Rinku Cycle Stores

the plaintiff prays for declaration that the plaintiff prays for permanent injunction against defendant no restraining them/him from

CNR NO: PBLD02-008588-2021 Next Date: 24-11-2022 Publication Issued To: 1. M/s Rinku Cycle Store, Station Road, Manakpur, District Gonda, (U. P.) Through Its Proprietor Shri Jitendre Ohhabra 2. Jitendre Chhabra, Proprietor M/s Rinku Cycle Store, Station Road. Manakpur, District Gonda, (U.P.) In above titled case, the defendant(s)/ respondent(s) could not be served. It is

should appear in person or through counsel on 24-11-2022 at 10:00 a.m. for details logon to: https://highcourtchd.gov in/?trs=district_notice&district=Ludhiana Civil Judge (Jun. Div.) Ludhiana

ordered that defendant(s)/respondent(s)

एएमएस पॉलिमर लिमिटेड (पूर्व में, साई मोह ऑटो लिंक्स लिमिटेड) सीआईएन: L34300DL1985PLC020510 पंजी. कार्यालय : सी-582, सरस्वती विहार, पीतमपुरा, दिल्ली-110034

ईमेल आईडी: polymersams@gmail.com वेबसाइट: www.amspolymers.com टेली.: 91-11-27032702 | फैक्स: 91-11-27032702 बोर्ड बैठक की सूचना

सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 47 के अनुसार, एतहुवारा सूचना दी जाती है कि निदेशक मंडल की बैठक सामवार, 14 नवम्बर, 2022 को कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में आयोजित की जायेगी, जिसमें अन्य ब्रातों के साथ-साथ, सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अनुसार 30 सितम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार और अनुमीदन किया जायेगा।

उक्त सूचना कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.amspolymers.com और बीएसई की सूचना कंपनी वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।

बोर्ड के आवेश से कृते एएमएस पॉलिमर लिमिटेड हस्ता/-

स्थान: दिल्ली दिनांक: 04.11.2022

कंपनी सचिव सदस्यता संख्या: A65678

चिरंजीवी रामुका



कार्यालय वसूली अधिकारी-॥ ऋण वसली अधिकरण-॥. टिल्ली